Form 4.68
Rule 4 223 - CVL The insolvency Act 1986

Llguidator's Statement of !
Receipts and Payments ,
Pursuant to Section 192 of

The Insolvency Act 1986 [

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

01020481

Name of Company

Greenly Underwnting Agencies Limited

1/ We

Peter James Yeldon

65 St. Edmunds Church Street
Salisbury

Wiltshire

SP11EF

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/four statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986 -

pduﬁﬂ&_\ Or~1-09

Signed J\_Ii - Date

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
65 St Edmunds Church Street
Salisbury Insol

= L I il III I

Ref GRKE134/PJY/AWWI/SAL

16/09/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limted Glasgew




Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the

' Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company
Company Registered Number

State whether members' or
creditors' voluntary winding up

Date of commencement of winding up

Date to which this statement i1s
brought down

Greenly Underwniting Agencies Limited

01020481

Creditors

13 March 1995

12 September 2009

Form 4.68 cont'd

Name and Address of Liquidator

Peter James Yeldon

65 St. Edmunds Church Street
Sahsbury

Wiltshire

SP11EF

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully befors completing the forms  The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
reqistrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1} Every statement must contan a detaled account of all the liqudator's reahisations and disbursemnents In respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assely existing at the date of the
winding up resohytion and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collscted, property sold etc . and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, ¢r fo creditors or contnbutones
Receipts denved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the ‘balanca at bank' Only actual
mvestments are to be included in the *amounts Invested’ section i the analys:s of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sal? must be entered under realisations and the necessary paymants incidental to sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account Is not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bullding society or any other financial insttubon  However, the Intarast recerved on
any investment should be shown in the realisations Each receipt and payment must be antered 1 the accouat in such a manner
as sufficiently to explaim its nature  The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each shaet and the lotals
camed forward from one account to another without any intermed:ate balance. so that the gross tolals represent the tolal amoumts
recerved and paid by the Lguidator respectvely

Trading Account -

(2) When the liquidator carries on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a disinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account must along be set out in this statement

Dividends

(3) When dwidends, irfstalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets (s made to contnbutones,
the total amount of each dividend, etc actually pad, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum and the
liguidator must forward separate accounts showing m bists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contnbutory

(4) Whan unclaimed dwidends, etc are paid Into the Insolvency Sarvices Account, the total ameunt so paid i should be entered In
the statement of disbursements as one sum The Hems to be pawd i relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
reaksations side cf the account

{5} Gredit should not be taken m the statement of disbursements for ary amount 1n respect of ligeidator's remuneration untess it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the Iiquidation committee or of the creditors or of ths company 1n general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may requira, or 1s otherwise allowable undar the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Liquidator's statement of account
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 19886

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisations
Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 619,735 42
01/04r2009 Dept of Trade DTl Interest Gross 52 36
Carned Forward 619,787 78

NOTE No balance sheuid be shown on this account but only the total realisatiens and disbursements

whuch should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4.68 cont'd

—

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 609,430 68

01/04/2009 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2000
01/04/2009 Dept of Trade DTl Treasury Bill Fees 1047
20/05/2009 HMRGC Corporation Tax 32200
20/05/2009 DT) Payment Fee DTI Chegque Fees 100
01/06/2009 Beachcroft Special Managers Fees 6,401 69
01/06/2009 Beachcroft VAT Recewable 1,120.30
01/06/2009 DTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees 080
01/07/2009 ISA Banking Fee Bank Charges 2300
Carned Forward 617,329 94

NOTE Mo balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carried forward to the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Totai disbursements

This balance 1s made up as follows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of ilquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by liquidator

Less The cost of nvestments reafised
Balance

Accrued Items

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£
619,787 78
617,329 94

2,457 84

000
0 C0
2,457 84

0.00
000

000
000

2,457 84

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for invasiment and any realisation of themn should be given In a separate statement

The Ligudator should also state -

(1}

(2)

3

4

(5)

The amount of the estmated assets and labiites at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducbing amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floating charges)

Liabihties - Fixed charge crediters
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

. £

104,425 00
¢ 00

000

000
389100

The total amount of the capital paxd up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Pad up in cash

issued as paid up otherwise than for cash

250,010 00
000

The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets {if there 1s insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

N/A

L]

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Agreement of creditor claims and closing procedure

The penod within which the winding up ts expected to be completed

12+ months




